

Issued: 7th Dec 2023

CIE Hong Kong

<u>Technical Visit to Intertek Hong Kong</u> <u>Itinerary and agenda</u>

Date:

Saturday 13th January 2024 10:00 a.m. ~ 12:00 noon. (2 hours)

Location:

2/F, Garment Centre 576 Castle Peak Road Kowloon, Hong Kong SAR, China

Itinerary and agenda:

09:45 am Assemble at Lai Chi Kok MTR station

10:00 am Arrive at Intertek HK Office, agenda as follows:

- 1. Global Lighting Regulation Update
- 2. Introduction to ESG / Life Cycle Analysis
- 3. Lab Tour to The Following Sites:
 - Goniophotometer
 - Integrated sphere
 - Lighting Global eg solar light
 - Battery Lab
- 4. Q & A session

12:00 noon Dismiss at Intertek Office

Registration:

By email and free of charge.

Intertek

Intertek is a leading Total Quality Assurance provider to industries worldwide. They have a network of more than 1,000 laboratories and offices in more than 100 countries, delivers innovative and bespoke Assurance, Testing, Inspection and Certification solutions for customers' operations and supply chains. Intertek Total Quality Assurance expertise, delivered consistently with precision, pace and passion, enabling our customers to power ahead safely.

Lab resource highlight:

- > 270 Professionals
- > 70,000 sq.ft.
- > 25,000 reports & certificates per year
- Lighting Technology Centre
- Qi Wireless Charging Authorized Laboratory
- Fully-equipped Radio Frequency Testing Centre

https:/intertek.com.hk



Reply Slip:

Attn: Mr. Cole Siu (Email: cole.siu@cie.org.hk)

CIE Hong Kong Technical Visit to Intertek Hong Kong

	ng Kong Technic	cal Visit to Intertek Hong Kong on 13 Membership No. :	January 2024.
Mobile / Office No. :	/	Email:	
Address:			
or email to cole.siu@cie.c	rg.hk 5 People. Applicat	the Mr Cole Siu at +852 3709 4747 dutions will be accepted on first-come-first it is free of charge.	_
	<u>Liabi</u>	ility Disclaimer Form	
	ad this liability dis	leted and signed by the participants to sclaimer form carefully and sign and re	
Date of event: 13 th Janu		Tong Nong	
Place of event: Hong Kor	•		
Name of participant : Mr /	<u>Ms *</u>		
		(Name in full and blo	ock letters)
premises/sites and to we understand that neither the stated above accept any property in connection will event accept any respons other persons or property the CIEHK and the above	ell equip myself whe CIE (Hong Kongresponsibility for the the event. I also ibility for accidents in any premises/e stated organized my property or called the content of the called the ca	instructions given by organizer(s) a with safety gear as requested for pang) Limited (the "CIEHK") nor the or accidents, injury or illness to me are of understand that neither the CIEHK is, injury, damage or loss caused by the sites where the events being held. I ser(s) premises from and against all cleaused by the negligence of me to any ion with the event.	articipation in the event. ganizer(s) of the event as and damage or loss to my nor the organizer(s) of the e negligence of me to any agree to identify and hold laims including any injury
		ereby acknowledge that I understand a ide by such terms as set forth above.	and agree to its terms and

Date:

2023

*Please delete where appropriate

Signature: